
                  SANA - MACAÉ / RJ
                     04/04/2024

                 OPEN 30K FEMININO  

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  963 OP30F CARINA BATISTA TROVATO         OFICIAL BIKE JACONE  SAQUAREMA            2:20:51         12.8 
    2  962 OP30F ANNE CAROLINE ARCA MARINHO     YURGAN TATTOO        RIO DE JANEIRO       2:38:32   17:41 11.4 
    3  966 OP30F GRAZIELE DA CONCEIçãO SOUZA    PHD/M2R              SãO PEDRO DA ALDEIA  2:54:07   33:16 10.3 
    4  961 OP30F ANA PAULA CORREIA FERNANDES                         NOVA FRIBURGO        3:39:33 1:18:42  8.2 
    5  965 OP30F EVILEN PACHECO DA SILVA ROCHA  NãO                  NOVA FRIBURGO        3:39:40 1:18:49  8.2                          

                  OPEN 30K MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  943 OP30M RONNY DA SILVA SOUZA           BIKE HOUSE           SãO PEDRO DA ALDEIA  1:33:56         19.2 
    2  940 OP30M PEDRO SANGY KLEIN              SãO PEDRO            NOVA FRIBURGO        1:36:29    2:33 18.7 
    3  937 OP30M LUIS MANUEL PAULOS CAMPOS FERR SUPERA               MACAé                1:49:28   15:32 16.4 
    4  916 OP30M EDEVALDO OLIVEIRA DAUDT                             MACAé                1:52:50   18:54 16.0 
    5  917 OP30M EDIMILDO SAMPAIO CARDOSO       AVULSO               ARARUAMA             1:54:27   20:31 15.7 
    6  931 OP30M EDSON SANTOS FILHO             P2A                  MACAé                2:01:21   27:25 14.8 
    7  941 OP30M RAFAEL AMADEU BOHRER SCHOTT                         NOVA FRIBURGO        2:07:48   33:52 14.1 
    8  935 OP30M LEANDRO MARINHO RODRIGUES      BIKE LAGOS           ARARUAMA             2:09:54   35:58 13.9 
    9  934 OP30M JUAN CARLOS OLIVEIRA MAGALDI D JN MULTISERVIçOS E N MACAé                2:10:03   36:07 13.8 
   10  944 OP30M SOLON ARAúJO PAULA PORTO       SUPER BIKE RACE TEAM SãO PEDRO DA ALDEIA  2:10:20   36:24 13.8 
   11  938 OP30M MARCELO ALVES DA ROCHA         NãO                  NOVA FRIBURGO        2:10:58   37:02 13.7 
   12  942 OP30M RENATO CORDEIRO DA SILVA       AVULSO               RIO DAS OSTRAS       2:11:08   37:12 13.7 
   13  958 OP30M PASTOR JAIR                    BIKES VOO LIVRE      BARRA MANSA          2:23:42   49:46 12.5 
   14  946 OP30M YURGAN CARVALHO MENDONÇA BARRE YURGAN TATTOO        RIO DE JANEIRO       2:38:51 1:04:55 11.3 
   15  933 OP30M JOãO PEDRO PAES MARU                                NOVA FRIBURGO        2:39:56 1:06:00 11.3 
   16  968 OP30M PAULO DINIZ                                                              3:31:41 1:57:45  8.5 

                  ELITE FEMININO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  133 ELIF  KAYLANE ABILIO LIMA                                 NOVA IGUAçU          3:22:28         14.8 
    2  132 ELIF  EWERLANE TAVARES DE OLIVEIRA                        CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:55:40   33:12 12.7 
    3  136 ELIF  VANESSA RAMALHO PAULA          P2A MACAé            MACAé                4:03:33   41:06 12.3 
    4  131 ELIF  CINTIA DE ALMEIDA DA COSTA     A.S.ESPORTES / BASE  MACAé                4:31:36 1:09:09 11.0 
    5  137 ELIF  WHEDJA HENRIQUE DO NASCIMENTO  BKM BIKE             RIO DE JANEIRO       5:36:27 2:14:00  8.9 

                 INFANTO_JUVENIL 12-14-ANOS-FEMININO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 



    1  138 1214F ALÍCIA GOMES DE ALMEIDA        SUPERA RACE TEAM     RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:35:53         13.9 
             
                 MASTER 30-39-FEMININO-A 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  154 3039F ELIZABETH CHAGAS DA SILVA TEIX M2R                  TANGUá               2:44:26         18.2 
    2  158 3039F PALOMA CHAVES DA SILVA                              TERESóPOLIS          2:46:59    2:34 18.0 
    3  156 3039F FERNANDA FERNANDES TEIXEIRA DE UNIVERSO NATURAL     SEROPéDICA           3:01:42   17:17 16.5 
    4  160 3039F THATIANA LUIZA ASSIS DE BRITO                       SEROPéDICA           3:12:18   27:53 15.6 
    5  161 3039F YASMIM MARCHON DA SILVA                             CASIMIRO DE ABREU    3:20:19   35:54 15.0 
    6  157 3039F MARIANA SOARES DE SOUZA        EQUIPE BRUNO BRAND   MARICá               4:00:46 1:16:21 12.5 
    7  153 3039F AMANDA COUTINHO HENRIQUES                           RIO DE JANEIRO       4:06:18 1:21:53 12.2 

                  MASTER 40-49-FEMININO-B 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  163 4049F DAIANA MARTINS DA SILVA MAGALH IBS FRIBURGO /BREDER NOVA FRIBURGO        2:42:47         18.4 
    2  166 4049F PAULA BARROS FERREIRA FINGOLO  LAGOS RACING         CABO FRIO            3:08:31   25:44 15.9 
    3  164 4049F EMANUELE MENDONCA CéSAR CORDEI RAFAEL BIKE FACTORY  RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:19:00   36:14 15.1 
    4  165 4049F NEMORA CASTILHO VIDAL DE FIGUE BRUTAS DE BATOM      MAGé                 3:21:06   38:19 14.9 
    5  162 4049F CAROLINE BRAGANçA DA COSTA     TEAM BIKE LAGOS / AL ARARUAMA             3:24:34   41:47 14.7 
    6  167 4049F ROBERTA DAS NEVES LEITE DOS SA SECRETOS BIKE        NOVA IGUAçU          5:36:27 2:53:41  8.9 

                  MASTER 50-99-FEMININO-C 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  168 5099F ALESSANDRA COUTO DE ALMEIDA BL TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             2:52:15         17.4 

                  ELITE MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  253 ELIM  MARCELO PEREIRA RODRIGUES                           MACAé                2:57:13         23.7 
    2  254 ELIM  MARCELO PETERS TAKENAKA                             RIO DE JANEIRO       3:02:09    4:57 23.1 

                  MASTER-D1 60-64-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  171 6064M ANTONIO JOSE PAULOS CAMPOS FER BIKELAGOS            ARARUAMA             2:42:21         18.5 
    2  184 6064M SABINO SALES DE OLIVEIRA       ROCHA SPORTS / XTREM CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 2:46:51    4:31 18.0 
    3  173 6064M JOSé VERíSSIMO JACOB           NAO                  NOVA IGUAçU          3:02:12   19:51 16.5 
    4  185 6064M VALDECI MEDEIROS DA SILVA      LAGOS RACING         CABO FRIO            3:04:24   22:03 16.3 
    5  174 6064M MáRCIO DE OLIVEIRA             ACICAF               CABO FRIO            3:16:33   34:13 15.3 
    6  178 6064M MOISéS FERREIRA AGOSTINHO      ARMAZéM DOS PNEUS    ITAGUAí              3:45:01 1:02:41 13.3 



    7  181 6064M PABLO ALEJANDRO BAEZ           BÚZIOS MTB           ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:25:19 1:42:58 11.3 
    8  172 6064M DENIS MOREEUW                  CAVEIRA              RIO DAS OSTRAS       4:58:57 2:16:37 10.0 

                 MASTER-D2 65-99-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  190 6599M GIORGIO FRACASSI               GTA BIKE             MACAé                3:37:29         13.8 
    2  192 6599M SEBASTIÃO CARDOSO SEVERIANO    NA TRILHA            CACHOEIRAS DE MACACU 4:19:13   41:44 11.6 
    3  187 6599M ANTHONY WILSON DE SOUZA COSTA  AMAZON BIKE          RIO DE JANEIRO       5:31:27 1:53:59  9.1 

                 INFANTO_JUVENIL 12-14-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  139 1214M GUILHERME DA SILVA PEREIRA CAR TEAM PEDAL COMPANY   ARARUAMA             3:35:03         14.0 
    2  140 1214M MATHEUS ZAGO AREAS             BIKE MONSTRO         RIO DE JANEIRO       3:57:11   22:08 12.6 

                 JUVENIL 15-16-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  148 1516M DANIEL DE AQUINO AIRES FARIA   LIFE CYCLES          NOVA IGUAçU          2:37:29         19.0 
    2  151 1516M KAUã BARROSO SCHOTT                                 NOVA FRIBURGO        2:57:24   19:55 16.9 
    3  149 1516M GABRIEL BODNARASEC PINHEIRO    P2A                  MACAé                3:00:38   23:09 16.6 
    4  152 1516M VITOR FERREIRA DA COSTA CORRêA LYON ONE BY ONE      MANGARATIBA          5:10:21 2:32:53  9.7 

                  JUNIOR 17-18-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  147 1718M PEDRO HENRIQUE MOREIRA FERNAND TECH TEAM BIKES      CABO FRIO            2:00:58         24.8 
    2  143 1718M LUCAS MORAES DA ROSA           MG ROSA BIKES        NOVA FRIBURGO        2:12:15   11:18 22.7 
    3  145 1718M OTáVIO PERES DE SOUZA          JW BIKES             RIO DE JANEIRO       2:27:12   26:15 20.4 
    4  142 1718M LUAN DOS SANTOS                OFICIAL BIKE JACONé  SAQUAREMA            5:01:21 3:00:24 10.0 

                  SUB-23 19-22-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  373 1922M DEYVISON CARVALHO CABRAL       UNIVERSO NATURAL MTB SEROPéDICA           2:58:43         23.5 
    2  374 1922M YAN DA SILVA LAMONICA          BASE TREINAMENTO ESP CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:05:34    6:52 22.6 
    3  371 1922M CAIã AZEVEDO PAES DA SILVA     CONSERTA BIKE BUZIOS CABO FRIO            3:32:27   33:45 19.8 
    4  372 1922M DANILO ANCHIETA DA SILVA       PEDAL COMPANY TEAM   ARARUAMA             3:32:59   34:17 19.7 
    5  375 1922M YAN EDUARDO SALES GONçALVES RI VISUAL BIKE          CABO FRIO            3:55:34   56:52 17.8 
    6  370 1922M ARTHUR DE SOUZA GUIMARãES      ATLETA INDEPENDENTE  DUQUE DE CAXIAS      3:56:15   57:33 17.8 
    7  397 1922M LEONARDO CORRêA ALVES          EQUIPE OFICIAL BIKE  SAQUAREMA            4:00:14 1:01:32 17.5 



                 SUB-30 23-29-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  391 2329M RUAN DOMINGOS MORAES EBANI     NEW BIKE             MACAé                2:58:52         23.5 
    2  384 2329M MARCOS PAULO ANDRADE DA CONCEI TEAM BIKE LAGOS      IGUABA GRANDE        3:04:58    6:07 22.7 
    3  381 2329M KEVIN DO AMARAL CALDAS                              CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:06:22    7:30 22.5 
    4  377 2329M ELIAS MORAES NUNES SOBRINHO                         RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:13:33   14:42 21.7 
    5  388 2329M MAXWELL DE LIMA TRINDADE       PEDALSAURO           NOVA IGUAçU          3:22:44   23:52 20.7 
    6  382 2329M KEVIN LUCAS DOS SANTOS XAVIER  BIKEPARTS_RO         RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:23:06   24:14 20.7 
    7  390 2329M RODOLFO DA COSTA NASCENTES DA  SUPER BIKE RACE TEAM SãO PEDRO DA ALDEIA  3:35:42   36:51 19.5 
    8  389 2329M RAFAEL BERNARDO FORTES         GUGA BIKE SHOP       CASIMIRO DE ABREU    3:36:32   37:41 19.4 
    9  376 2329M DANILO SAMPAIO CARDOSO SOARES  TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             3:43:50   44:58 18.8 
   10  379 2329M JOEMERSON WILEMEN EVANGELISTA  JW BIKES             SãO PEDRO DA ALDEIA  3:47:10   48:19 18.5 
   11  386 2329M MATEUS FERREIRA DA SILVA       P2A MACAé            MACAé                3:52:23   53:32 18.1 
   12  383 2329M LUCAS DE SOUZA FREIRE          PEDALSAURO           QUEIMADOS            4:04:49 1:05:57 17.2 
   13  387 2329M MATHEUS CARDOSO DA SILVA CAVAL                      RIO DE JANEIRO       4:15:39 1:16:47 16.4 

                 MASTER-A1 30-34-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  263 3034M WENDEL SAULO CONCEIçãO SILVA   DANY BIKE            CANTAGALO            2:49:43         24.7 
    2  256 3034M CHRISTOPHER ALMEIDA GOMES      BIKE LAGOS           ARARUAMA             3:11:53   22:10 21.9 
    3  262 3034M PEDRO CARDOSO SILVEIRA         OFICINA BULL BIKE    NITERóI              3:12:46   23:03 21.8 
    4  260 3034M LEONARDO DA COSTA MOTA         UNIVERSO NATURAL     SEROPéDICA           3:18:44   29:01 21.1 
    5  261 3034M LUAN DOS SANTOS AMORIM         RIDE BIKE            SAQUAREMA            3:31:26   41:43 19.9 
    6  258 3034M GEOVANI MUROS MENDES           SEM                  MACAé                4:08:20 1:18:37 16.9 
    7  255 3034M CARLOS ANDRé MOREIRA DOS SANTO VISUAL BIKE          ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:25:18 1:35:35 15.8 

                 MASTER-A2 35-39-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  270 3539M GUSMAR SOARES DE OLIVEIRA JÚNI UPFORCE BIKES        BOM JARDIM           2:44:41         25.5 
    2  271 3539M GUSTAVO BERNABE CORTES         BREDER ACESSóRIA ESP TERESóPOLIS          3:00:36   15:56 23.3 
    3  284 3539M TIAGO DA CRUZ PESSANHA         TIAGO PEDAL & CIA RA RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:02:20   17:40 23.0 
    4  278 3539M LUíS FERNANDO REIS DA SILVA    TEAM PEDAL_COMPANY   ARARUAMA             3:13:21   28:41 21.7 
    5  272 3539M HUGO PEREZ CARVALHO            JW BIKES             CABO FRIO            3:21:48   37:08 20.8 
    6  264 3539M ANTôNIO ALSION FERREIRA DE SOU DESAGRUPADOS         RIO DE JANEIRO       3:26:07   41:27 20.4 
    7  286 3539M WILLIAN DO NASCIMENTO FERNANDE BDM - BONDE DA MADRU MARICá               3:30:25   45:45 20.0 
    8  267 3539M EDUARDO MARCHON LEÃO                                ARARUAMA             3:32:48   48:08 19.7 
    9  268 3539M EWERTON DO AMARAL SOARES DE AM UNIVERSO NATURAL     SEROPéDICA           3:39:41   55:01 19.1 
   10  277 3539M LEONARDO QUEIROZ DE MAGALHãES                       TERESóPOLIS          3:40:55   56:15 19.0 
   11  274 3539M JONAS RIBEIRO DE SOUSA         NEW BIKE             MACAé                3:46:05 1:01:25 18.6 
   12  281 3539M MARCELO SILVA DE Sá            TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             3:57:16 1:12:36 17.7 
   13  276 3539M JOUBER FREIXO GONçALVES        NEW BIKE MACAé       SãO FIDéLIS          4:17:37 1:32:57 16.3 



   14  266 3539M ÉDSON DA SILVA BALDUINO        AVULSO               MARICá               4:19:46 1:35:06 16.2 
   15  283 3539M RAFAEL GOMES DA SILVA          BIKE AVENTURA        RIO DE JANEIRO       5:50:10 3:05:30 12.0 

                 MASTER-B1 40-44-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  293 4044M CARLOS HENRIQUE DE CASTRO GOME ACCA PJOTA CENTE     CASIMIRO DE ABREU    2:58:48         23.5 
    2  307 4044M LUIZ FILIPE DUARTE TEIXEIRA    IBS                  NOVA FRIBURGO        2:59:52    1:05 23.4 
    3  299 4044M FÁBIO RODRIGUES PEREIRA                             CANTAGALO            3:01:19    2:31 23.2 
    4  301 4044M FLAVIO MOTA DIAS JUNIOR        CALIL SPORT BIKE     CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:02:26    3:38 23.0 
    5  311 4044M OTAVIO FONTES PESSANHA LEITE   AIR TRAINING / JULIA NOVA FRIBURGO        3:04:42    5:55 22.7 
    6  292 4044M BRUNO ALESSANDRO LIMA DA SILVA RAFAEL BIKE FACTORY  RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:06:51    8:03 22.5 
    7  290 4044M ANDRE NOGUEIRA DE OLIVEIRA     LAGOS RACING         CABO FRIO            3:08:31    9:44 22.3 
    8  295 4044M DALMO WERMELINGER ESTEBANEZ    DALMOTOS             CANTAGALO            3:09:46   10:59 22.1 
    9  288 4044M ALEX PINTO LEAL                NEW BIKE MACAE       MACAé                3:11:30   12:43 21.9 
   10  302 4044M IZAíAS DE OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA    ELITE BIKE SHOW      NOVA FRIBURGO        3:12:13   13:25 21.9 
   11  314 4044M THIAGO JACQUES PINTO           REAL BIKE TRêS RIOS  TRêS RIOS            3:14:59   16:12 21.5 
   12  306 4044M JOSENILDO AREAS VIEIRA         CALIL SPORT BIKE/FRA CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:20:57   22:09 20.9 
   13  308 4044M MARCIEL DE MATOS CORREA        EQUIPE P2A           MACAé                3:26:17   27:30 20.4 
   14  298 4044M ELTON JUNIO SOARES NEUBANER    LYON                 ITAGUAí              3:30:10   31:23 20.0 
   15  300 4044M FABIO SILVA COSTA              VAMOS ALI QUE é LOGO RIO DE JANEIRO       3:32:41   33:54 19.7 
   16  313 4044M THIAGO DE BRAGANçA DOIN        MTDH                 NITERóI              3:43:33   44:46 18.8 
   17  315 4044M VITOR SANTOS COSTA             PEDALSAURO           NOVA IGUAçU          3:57:08   58:21 17.7 
   18  287 4044M ABEL SILVA TAVARES             VISUAL BIKE          ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:05:01 1:06:14 17.1 
   19  305 4044M JOãO PAULO MENDES DE VASCONCEL EQUIPE P2A           MACAé                4:08:20 1:09:33 16.9 
   20  289 4044M ANDRé DOS REIS COUTINHO                             NITERóI              4:15:03 1:16:15 16.5 

                 MASTER-B2 45-49-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  332 4549M REGINALDO APARECIDO DA SILVA C RAFAEL BIKE FACTORY  RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:17:21         21.3 
    2  320 4549M CESAR CUNHA DE MAGALHAES       IBS FRIBURGO/BREDER  NOVA FRIBURGO        3:18:16    0:56 21.2 
    3  335 4549M SHERLON VALENçA RODRIGUES      AMAZONAS BIKE        CACHOEIRAS DE MACACU 3:25:03    7:42 20.5 
    4  319 4549M CARLOS MAGNO TRINDADE VIANA    GERANDO KM           CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:26:44    9:23 20.3 
    5  322 4549M ELCIMAR RIBEIRO TORRES         KAIO CEZAR BIKE SHOP CORDEIRO             3:39:45   22:24 19.1 
    6  317 4549M AROLDO FERREIRA LOPES MACHADO  MOTIVE MTB RACE TEAM SEROPéDICA           3:40:13   22:53 19.1 
    7  333 4549M ROGERIO TIAGO LOUZADA DE OLIVE TEAM ALTERNATIVA BIK RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:47:20   29:59 18.5 
    8  331 4549M OSWALDO DOS SANTOS AZEREDO COU TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             4:04:42   47:21 17.2 
    9  334 4549M RONALDO ADRIANO RIBEIRO FINGOL LAGOS RACING TEEM    CABO FRIO            4:05:10   47:49 17.1 
   10  336 4549M VALDECI BARRETO FERREIRA       SECRETOS BIKE        NOVA IGUAçU          4:08:04   50:43 16.9 
   11  318 4549M CARLINDO CRUZ BARRETO          GUGA BIKE SHOP       CASIMIRO DE ABREU    4:31:10 1:13:49 15.5 
   12  328 4549M GEORGE ANDRADE DOS SANTOS                           MACAé                4:45:24 1:28:03 14.7 
   13  327 4549M FERNANDO ANTôNIO BEZERRA CALAF BIKE AVENTURA        RIO DE JANEIRO       5:31:21 2:14:01 12.7 

                 MASTER-C1 50-54-ANOS-MASCULINO 



Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  347 5054M LUIS CLAUDIO BRUM GABRY        NEW BIKE MACAE       MACAé                3:21:48         20.8 
    2  352 5054M PAULO CESAR BRUM GABRY         NEW BIKE             MACAé                3:27:43    5:55 20.2 
    3  341 5054M CESAR AUGUSTO ALONSO SPINELLI  RAIZ DO JUIR         NOVA FRIBURGO        3:30:07    8:19 20.0 
    4  343 5054M GIULIANO RODRIGUES BORELLI     BDM                  MARICá               3:34:50   13:02 19.6 
    5  339 5054M CARLOS JOSé DE SOUZA AUGUSTO   LAGOS RACING         CABO FRIO            3:37:58   16:10 19.3 
    6  349 5054M MARCONE SOARES SANTOS          BREDER ASSESSORIA ES NOVA FRIBURGO        3:50:56   29:08 18.2
    7  342 5054M ERINALDO DOS SANTOS SILVA      BúZIOS MTB(ACB)      BUZIOS               3:57:35   35:47 17.7 
    8  337 5054M ANDRE LUIZ CARESTIATO SILVA    RAIZ DO JUIR         NOVA FRIBURGO        4:04:51   43:03 17.2 
    9  338 5054M AUGUSTO SANTOS PINTO DE SOUSA  BDM - BONDE DA MADRU ITABORAí             4:08:58   47:10 16.9 
   10  346 5054M JUAREZ MOREIRA DA COSTA        BUZIOS MTB           ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:11:22   49:34 16.7 
   11  399 5054M MARCOS ALVES PEREIRA           REACAO RACE TEAM     CACHOEIRAS DE MACACU 4:23:18 1:01:30 16.0 
   12  353 5054M PAULO SERGIO NUNES DOS SANTOS                       MACAé                4:36:09 1:14:21 15.2 
   13  354 5054M RUI HERéDIA DE Sá MARTINS      NãO                  QUEIMADOS            4:42:14 1:20:26 14.9 
   14  344 5054M GUSTAVO AUGUSTO MACHADO CAMPEL TOP BIKE             MARICá               4:52:15 1:30:27 14.4 
   15  348 5054M MARCO AURELIO DOS REIS JUNIOR  JESUS                CABO FRIO            4:52:56 1:31:08 14.3 
   16  345 5054M GUSTAVO SOARES                                      RIO DAS OSTRAS       5:55:30 2:33:43 11.8 
   17  350 5054M MARCOS RONALDO DE AGUIAR       BIKE MONSTRO BKM     RIO DE JANEIRO       6:12:30 2:50:43 11.3 

                 MASTER-C2 55-59-ANOS-MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  356 5559M MARCIO AUGUSTO GRIPP           NEW BIKE MACAé       RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:28:11         20.2 
    2  357 5559M MARCONDES MOREIRA              MM MULTIESPORTES     ANGRA DOS REIS       3:56:03   27:53 17.8 
    3  359 5559M RUBERVAL LUIZ GARCIA                                MACAé                4:08:06   39:56 16.9 
    4  360 5559M WAGNER JORGE DA SILVA          BúZIOSMTB            ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:09:14   41:04 16.9 
    5  358 5559M PAULO CEZAR CAMPOS PAVANI      NEW BIKE             MACAé                4:12:34   44:24 16.6 
    6  355 5559M ALUíZIO DOS SANTOS JUNIOR      NEW BIKE             MACAé                4:30:40 1:02:29 15.5 

                 OPEN-50K-MASCULINO  

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  203 OP50M ALAN GABRIEL BERNADO RIBEIRO   IBS FEIBURGO         NOVA FRIBURGO        2:20:52         21.3 
    2  218 OP50M LEONARDO ALECRIM DA SILVA      PEDAL 9              ARARUAMA             2:28:22    7:31 20.2 
    3  209 OP50M FERNANDO DE SOUZA REZENDE      IBS RACE TEAM        NOVA FRIBURGO        2:28:56    8:05 20.1 
    4  242 OP50M VITOR MOZER                    VMX RACING TEAM      NOVA FRIBURGO        2:39:25   18:34 18.8 
    5  197 OP50M VINICIUS CARRARO               JC ACESSORIA         RIO DAS OSTRAS       2:39:53   19:02 18.8 
    6  829 OP50M LUIS HENRIQUE DA SILVA BRAGA   NEW BIKE             MACAé                2:47:52   27:01 17.9 
    7  225 OP50M LUCAS KINUST PY                                     NOVA FRIBURGO        2:47:53   27:02 17.9 
    8  237 OP50M MATHEUS RODRIGUES DUARTE SIQUE @ZMSUPP              SAQUAREMA            2:54:20   33:29 17.2 
    9  207 OP50M BRENNO SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA      OFICIAL BIKE         SAQUAREMA            3:01:35   40:44 16.5 
   10  230 OP50M LUCIANO AZEVEDO BRITO          UP FORCE BIKE        BOM JARDIM           3:02:00   41:09 16.5 
   11  236 OP50M MATEUS AMORIM DE LIMA          TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             3:03:10   42:19 16.4 
   12  213 OP50M ISRAEL MONTEIRO DE SOUZA DE OL OFICIAL BIKE         SAQUAREMA            3:07:19   46:28 16.0 
   13  827 OP50M CHAYYA MERINO MORALES          OFICIAL BIKE         SAQUAREMA            3:22:33 1:01:42 14.8 



   14  243 OP50M WAGNER DE ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA     SUPERA RACE TEAM     RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:36:28 1:15:37 13.9 
   15  198 OP50M ROBERTO SANTANA TRINDADE       AVULSO               ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:15:10 1:54:19 11.8 

                 OPEN-70k MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  366 OP70M LUIZ ANDRé DE ASSIS FRAGOSO    NEW BIKE             CARAPEBUS            3:15:01         21.5 
    2  368 OP70M RICARDO PEIXOTO DA COSTA       IBS ALPES FRIBURGO   NOVA FRIBURGO        3:23:10    8:10 20.7 
    3  369 OP70M ROBSON MARTINS PINTO           FRANCêS TREINAMENTO  CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:30:29   15:29 20.0 
    4  363 OP70M DIONEM GRACIANO DE LOIOLA      BDM - BONDE DA MADRU NITERóI              3:55:06   40:06 17.9 
    5  362 OP70M DEMERSON TERRA DE CARVALHO     RAFAEL BIKE ELéTRICA RIO DAS OSTRAS       4:01:55   46:55 17.4 
    6  392 OP70M LUIS FERNANDO MOREIRA          MM MULTIESPORTES     ANGRA DOS REIS       4:35:58 1:20:58 15.2 
    7  364 OP70M FELIPE ALVES DA SILVA          HOME FIT             NITERóI              4:48:52 1:33:52 14.5 

                  DUPLA MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  208 DUPM  ERALDO FIGUEIRA DA SILVA JUNIO                      MACAé                2:32:19         19.7 
       212 DUPM  FILLIPE DOS SANTOS MOREIRA     NEW BIKE             MACAé                2:32:34    0:15 19.7 
    2  115 DUPM  MAX ROBERTO ROSADO LOPES       NEW BIKE             MACAé                2:43:31   11:12 18.3 
       114 DUPM  JOãO BAPTISTA LOPES JUNIOR     NEW BIKE             MACAé                2:43:32   11:14 18.3 
    3  113 DUPM  JORGE EDUARDO DA MATA COSTA DO IBR - IMBASSAí BIKE  MARICá               2:55:52   23:34 17.1 
       112 DUPM  MARLON RODRIGUES DA COSTA      IBR - IMBASSAí BIKE  MARICá               2:55:55   23:37 17.1 
    4  120 DUPM  CRISTIANO OLIVEIRA OUVERNEY    NOVA FRIBURGO        NOVA FRIBURGO        3:04:49   32:31 16.2 
       121 DUPM  GUILHERME BARROSO HERINGER     NOVA FRIBURGO        NOVA FRIBURGO        3:04:51   32:33 16.2 
    5  108 DUPM  LEANDRO GOMES BERGUERAND       CANELA DE FERRO      MACAé                3:11:42   39:23 15.6 
       109 DUPM  ELIZARDO GODIM DE OLIVEIRA     CANELA DE FERRO (SAN MACAé                3:11:42   39:23 15.6 
    6  117 DUPM  SILVIO FERNANDES CASTANHEIRA   OVO COZIDO           SãO GONçALO          4:15:12 1:42:53 11.8 
       116 DUPM  ESTEVAO MORAES PINTO           OVO COZIDO           SãO GONçALO          4:15:13 1:42:54 11.8 

                  DUPLA MISTA

Coloc No.  Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  882 DUMI  ALEXSANDRE DE CASTRO DE SOUZA  TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             4:06:04         12.2 
       249 DUMI  GABRIELLE GOMES DOS SANTOS     TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             4:06:05    0:01 12.2 
    2  195 DUMI  EDILEIA FORTUNATO FREITAS      JULIA TEAM           CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 4:32:18   26:14 11.0 
       194 DUMI  LUIS GUSTAVO VIEIRA DE FREITAS JULIA TEAM           CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 4:32:25   26:21 11.0 

                             ***** GERAL feminino *****

Coloc No.  Cat Categ Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== === ===== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  163   1 4049F 4049F DAIANA MARTINS DA SILVA MAGALH IBS FRIBURGO /BREDER NOVA FRIBURGO        2:42:47         18.4 
    2  154   1 3039F 3039F ELIZABETH CHAGAS DA SILVA TEIX M2R                  TANGUá               2:44:26    1:39 18.2 
    3  158   2 3039F 3039F PALOMA CHAVES DA SILVA                              TERESóPOLIS          2:46:59    4:12 18.0 



    4  168   1 5099F 5099F ALESSANDRA COUTO DE ALMEIDA BL TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             2:52:15    9:29 17.4 
    5  156   3 3039F 3039F FERNANDA FERNANDES TEIXEIRA DE UNIVERSO NATURAL     SEROPéDICA           3:01:42   18:55 16.5 
    6  166   2 4049F 4049F PAULA BARROS FERREIRA FINGOLO  LAGOS RACING         CABO FRIO            3:08:31   25:44 15.9 
    7  160   4 3039F 3039F THATIANA LUIZA ASSIS DE BRITO                       SEROPéDICA           3:12:18   29:31 15.6 
    8  164   3 4049F 4049F EMANUELE MENDONCA CéSAR CORDEI RAFAEL BIKE FACTORY  RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:19:00   36:14 15.1 
    9  161   5 3039F 3039F YASMIM MARCHON DA SILVA                             CASIMIRO DE ABREU    3:20:19   37:33 15.0 
   10  165   4 4049F 4049F NEMORA CASTILHO VIDAL DE FIGUE BRUTAS DE BATOM      MAGé                 3:21:06   38:19 14.9 
   11  133   1 ELIF  ELIF  KAYLANE ABILIO LIMA                                 NOVA IGUAçU          3:22:28   39:42 14.8 
   12  162   5 4049F 4049F CAROLINE BRAGANçA DA COSTA     TEAM BIKE LAGOS / AL ARARUAMA             3:24:34   41:47 14.7 
   13  138   1 1214F 1214F ALÍCIA GOMES DE ALMEIDA        SUPERA RACE TEAM     RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:35:53   53:07 13.9 
   14  132   2 ELIF  ELIF  EWERLANE TAVARES DE OLIVEIRA                        CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:55:40 1:12:53 12.7 
   15  157   6 3039F 3039F MARIANA SOARES DE SOUZA        EQUIPE BRUNO BRAND   MARICá               4:00:46 1:17:59 12.5 
   16  136   3 ELIF  ELIF  VANESSA RAMALHO PAULA          P2A MACAé            MACAé                4:03:33 1:20:47 12.3 
   17  153   7 3039F 3039F AMANDA COUTINHO HENRIQUES                           RIO DE JANEIRO       4:06:18 1:23:32 12.2 
   18  131   4 ELIF  ELIF  CINTIA DE ALMEIDA DA COSTA     A.S.ESPORTES / BASE  MACAé                4:31:36 1:48:50 11.0 
   19  137   5 ELIF  ELIF  WHEDJA HENRIQUE DO NASCIMENTO  BKM BIKE             RIO DE JANEIRO       5:36:27 2:53:41  8.9 
   20  167   6 4049F 4049F ROBERTA DAS NEVES LEITE DOS SA SECRETOS BIKE        NOVA IGUAçU          5:36:27 2:53:41  8.9 

                   
                             SANA - MACAÉ / RJ
                                04/04/2024

                           GERAL 50k MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Cat Categ Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== === ===== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  147   1 1718M 1718M PEDRO HENRIQUE MOREIRA FERNAND TECH TEAM BIKES      CABO FRIO            2:00:58         24.8 
    2  143   2 1718M 1718M LUCAS MORAES DA ROSA           MG ROSA BIKES        NOVA FRIBURGO        2:12:15   11:18 22.7 
    3  203   1 OP50M OP50M ALAN GABRIEL BERNADO RIBEIRO   IBS FEIBURGO         NOVA FRIBURGO        2:20:52   19:54 21.3 
    4  145   3 1718M 1718M OTáVIO PERES DE SOUZA          JW BIKES             RIO DE JANEIRO       2:27:12   26:15 20.4 
    5  218   2 OP50M OP50M LEONARDO ALECRIM DA SILVA      PEDAL 9              ARARUAMA             2:28:22   27:25 20.2 
    6  209   3 OP50M OP50M FERNANDO DE SOUZA REZENDE      IBS RACE TEAM        NOVA FRIBURGO        2:28:56   27:59 20.1 
    7  208   1 DUPM  DUPM  ERALDO FIGUEIRA DA SILVA JUNIO                      MACAé                2:32:19   31:21 19.7 
    8  212   2 DUPM  DUPM  FILLIPE DOS SANTOS MOREIRA     NEW BIKE             MACAé                2:32:34   31:36 19.7 
    9  148   1 1516M 1516M DANIEL DE AQUINO AIRES FARIA   LIFE CYCLES          NOVA IGUAçU          2:37:29   36:31 19.0 
   10  242   4 OP50M OP50M VITOR MOZER                    VMX RACING TEAM      NOVA FRIBURGO        2:39:25   38:28 18.8 
   11  197   5 OP50M OP50M VINICIUS CARRARO               JC ACESSORIA         RIO DAS OSTRAS       2:39:53   38:56 18.8 
   12  171   1 6064M 6064M ANTONIO JOSE PAULOS CAMPOS FER BIKELAGOS            ARARUAMA             2:42:21   41:23 18.5 
   13  115   3 DUPM  DUPM  MAX ROBERTO ROSADO LOPES       NEW BIKE             MACAé                2:43:31   42:33 18.3 
   14  114   4 DUPM  DUPM  JOãO BAPTISTA LOPES JUNIOR     NEW BIKE             MACAé                2:43:32   42:35 18.3 
   15  184   2 6064M 6064M SABINO SALES DE OLIVEIRA       ROCHA SPORTS / XTREM CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 2:46:51   45:54 18.0 
   16  829   6 OP50M OP50M LUIS HENRIQUE DA SILVA BRAGA   NEW BIKE             MACAé                2:47:52   46:55 17.9 
   17  225   7 OP50M OP50M LUCAS KINUST PY                                     NOVA FRIBURGO        2:47:53   46:56 17.9 
   18  237   8 OP50M OP50M MATHEUS RODRIGUES DUARTE SIQUE @ZMSUPP              SAQUAREMA            2:54:20   53:22 17.2 
   19  113   5 DUPM  DUPM  JORGE EDUARDO DA MATA COSTA DO IBR - IMBASSAí BIKE  MARICá               2:55:52   54:54 17.1 
   20  112   6 DUPM  DUPM  MARLON RODRIGUES DA COSTA      IBR - IMBASSAí BIKE  MARICá               2:55:55   54:58 17.1 
   21  151   2 1516M 1516M KAUã BARROSO SCHOTT                                 NOVA FRIBURGO        2:57:24   56:26 16.9 
   22  149   3 1516M 1516M GABRIEL BODNARASEC PINHEIRO    P2A                  MACAé                3:00:38   59:40 16.6 



   23  207   9 OP50M OP50M BRENNO SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA      OFICIAL BIKE         SAQUAREMA            3:01:35 1:00:37 16.5 
   24  230  10 OP50M OP50M LUCIANO AZEVEDO BRITO          UP FORCE BIKE        BOM JARDIM           3:02:00 1:01:02 16.5 
   25  173   3 6064M 6064M JOSé VERíSSIMO JACOB           NAO                  NOVA IGUAçU          3:02:12 1:01:14 16.5 
   26  236  11 OP50M OP50M MATEUS AMORIM DE LIMA          TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             3:03:10 1:02:13 16.4 
   27  185   4 6064M 6064M VALDECI MEDEIROS DA SILVA      LAGOS RACING         CABO FRIO            3:04:24 1:03:26 16.3 
   28  120   7 DUPM  DUPM  CRISTIANO OLIVEIRA OUVERNEY    NOVA FRIBURGO        NOVA FRIBURGO        3:04:49 1:03:51 16.2 
   29  121   8 DUPM  DUPM  GUILHERME BARROSO HERINGER     NOVA FRIBURGO        NOVA FRIBURGO        3:04:51 1:03:53 16.2 
   30  213  12 OP50M OP50M ISRAEL MONTEIRO DE SOUZA DE OL OFICIAL BIKE         SAQUAREMA            3:07:19 1:06:22 16.0 
   31  108   9 DUPM  DUPM  LEANDRO GOMES BERGUERAND       CANELA DE FERRO      MACAé                3:11:42 1:10:44 15.6 
   32  109  10 DUPM  DUPM  ELIZARDO GODIM DE OLIVEIRA     CANELA DE FERRO (SAN MACAé                3:11:42 1:10:44 15.6 
   33  174   5 6064M 6064M MáRCIO DE OLIVEIRA             ACICAF               CABO FRIO            3:16:33 1:15:36 15.3 
   34  827  13 OP50M OP50M CHAYYA MERINO MORALES          OFICIAL BIKE         SAQUAREMA            3:22:33 1:21:36 14.8 
   35  139   1 1214M 1214M GUILHERME DA SILVA PEREIRA CAR TEAM PEDAL COMPANY   ARARUAMA             3:35:03 1:34:06 14.0 
   36  243  14 OP50M OP50M WAGNER DE ALMEIDA OLIVEIRA     SUPERA RACE TEAM     RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:36:28 1:35:31 13.9 
   37  190   1 6599M 6599M GIORGIO FRACASSI               GTA BIKE             MACAé                3:37:29 1:36:31 13.8 
   38  178   6 6064M 6064M MOISéS FERREIRA AGOSTINHO      ARMAZéM DOS PNEUS    ITAGUAí              3:45:01 1:44:04 13.3 
   39  140   2 1214M 1214M MATHEUS ZAGO AREAS             BIKE MONSTRO         RIO DE JANEIRO       3:57:11 1:56:13 12.6 
   40  882   1 DUMI  DUMI  ALEXSANDRE DE CASTRO DE SOUZA  TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             4:06:04 2:05:07 12.2 
   41  249   2 DUMI  DUMI  GABRIELLE GOMES DOS SANTOS     TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             4:06:05 2:05:08 12.2 
   42  198  15 OP50M OP50M ROBERTO SANTANA TRINDADE       AVULSO               ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:15:10 2:14:12 11.8 
   43  117  11 DUPM  DUPM  SILVIO FERNANDES CASTANHEIRA   OVO COZIDO           SãO GONçALO          4:15:12 2:14:14 11.8 
   44  116  12 DUPM  DUPM  ESTEVAO MORAES PINTO           OVO COZIDO           SãO GONçALO          4:15:13 2:14:15 11.8 
   45  192   2 6599M 6599M SEBASTIÃO CARDOSO SEVERIANO    NA TRILHA            CACHOEIRAS DE MACACU 4:19:13 2:18:15 11.6 
   46  181   7 6064M 6064M PABLO ALEJANDRO BAEZ           BÚZIOS MTB           ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:25:19 2:24:21 11.3 
   47  195   3 DUMI  DUMI  EDILEIA FORTUNATO FREITAS      JULIA TEAM           CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 4:32:18 2:31:20 11.0 
   48  194   4 DUMI  DUMI  LUIS GUSTAVO VIEIRA DE FREITAS JULIA TEAM           CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 4:32:25 2:31:27 11.0 
   49  172   8 6064M 6064M DENIS MOREEUW                  CAVEIRA              RIO DAS OSTRAS       4:58:57 2:57:59 10.0 
   50  142   4 1718M 1718M LUAN DOS SANTOS                OFICIAL BIKE JACONé  SAQUAREMA            5:01:21 3:00:24 10.0 
   51  152   4 1516M 1516M VITOR FERREIRA DA COSTA CORRêA LYON ONE BY ONE      MANGARATIBA          5:10:21 3:09:24  9.7 
   52  187   3 6599M 6599M ANTHONY WILSON DE SOUZA COSTA  AMAZON BIKE          RIO DE JANEIRO       5:31:27 3:30:30  9.1 

                             SANA - MACAÉ / RJ
                                04/04/2024

                           GERAL 70 KM MASCULINO 

Coloc No.  Cat Categ Categ Nome                           Equipe               Cidade               Tempo   Tot Dif km/h    
===== ==== === ===== ===== ============================== ==================== ==================== ======= ======= ==== 
    1  270   1 3539M 3539M GUSMAR SOARES DE OLIVEIRA JÚNI UPFORCE BIKES        BOM JARDIM           2:44:41         25.5 
    2  263   1 3034M 3034M WENDEL SAULO CONCEIçãO SILVA   DANY BIKE            CANTAGALO            2:49:43    5:03 24.7 
    3  253   1 ELIM  ELIM  MARCELO PEREIRA RODRIGUES                           MACAé                2:57:13   12:33 23.7 
    4  373   1 1922M 1922M DEYVISON CARVALHO CABRAL       UNIVERSO NATURAL MTB SEROPéDICA           2:58:43   14:03 23.5 
    5  293   1 4044M 4044M CARLOS HENRIQUE DE CASTRO GOME ACCA PJOTA CENTE     CASIMIRO DE ABREU    2:58:48   14:08 23.5 
    6  391   1 2329M 2329M RUAN DOMINGOS MORAES EBANI     NEW BIKE             MACAé                2:58:52   14:12 23.5 
    7  307   2 4044M 4044M LUIZ FILIPE DUARTE TEIXEIRA    IBS                  NOVA FRIBURGO        2:59:52   15:12 23.4 
    8  271   2 3539M 3539M GUSTAVO BERNABE CORTES         BREDER ACESSóRIA ESP TERESóPOLIS          3:00:36   15:56 23.3 
    9  299   3 4044M 4044M FÁBIO RODRIGUES PEREIRA                             CANTAGALO            3:01:19   16:39 23.2 
   10  254   2 ELIM  ELIM  MARCELO PETERS TAKENAKA                             RIO DE JANEIRO       3:02:09   17:29 23.1 



   11  284   3 3539M 3539M TIAGO DA CRUZ PESSANHA         TIAGO PEDAL & CIA RA RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:02:20   17:40 23.0 
   12  301   4 4044M 4044M FLAVIO MOTA DIAS JUNIOR        CALIL SPORT BIKE     CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:02:26   17:46 23.0 
   13  311   5 4044M 4044M OTAVIO FONTES PESSANHA LEITE   AIR TRAINING / JULIA NOVA FRIBURGO        3:04:42   20:02 22.7 
   14  384   2 2329M 2329M MARCOS PAULO ANDRADE DA CONCEI TEAM BIKE LAGOS      IGUABA GRANDE        3:04:58   20:18 22.7 
   15  374   2 1922M 1922M YAN DA SILVA LAMONICA          BASE TREINAMENTO ESP CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:05:34   20:54 22.6 
   16  381   3 2329M 2329M KEVIN DO AMARAL CALDAS                              CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:06:22   21:42 22.5 
   17  292   6 4044M 4044M BRUNO ALESSANDRO LIMA DA SILVA RAFAEL BIKE FACTORY  RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:06:51   22:10 22.5 
   18  290   7 4044M 4044M ANDRE NOGUEIRA DE OLIVEIRA     LAGOS RACING         CABO FRIO            3:08:31   23:51 22.3 
   19  295   8 4044M 4044M DALMO WERMELINGER ESTEBANEZ    DALMOTOS             CANTAGALO            3:09:46   25:06 22.1 
   20  275   4 3539M 3539M JOSE RAPHAEL DA CUNHA          LAGOS RACING         CABO FRIO            3:10:04   25:24 22.1 
   21  288   9 4044M 4044M ALEX PINTO LEAL                NEW BIKE MACAE       MACAé                3:11:30   26:50 21.9 
   22  256   2 3034M 3034M CHRISTOPHER ALMEIDA GOMES      BIKE LAGOS           ARARUAMA             3:11:53   27:13 21.9 
   23  302  10 4044M 4044M IZAíAS DE OLIVEIRA TEIXEIRA    ELITE BIKE SHOW      NOVA FRIBURGO        3:12:13   27:33 21.9 
   24  262   3 3034M 3034M PEDRO CARDOSO SILVEIRA         OFICINA BULL BIKE    NITERóI              3:12:46   28:06 21.8 
   25  278   5 3539M 3539M LUíS FERNANDO REIS DA SILVA    TEAM PEDAL_COMPANY   ARARUAMA             3:13:21   28:41 21.7 
   26  377   4 2329M 2329M ELIAS MORAES NUNES SOBRINHO                         RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:13:33   28:53 21.7 
   27  314  11 4044M 4044M THIAGO JACQUES PINTO           REAL BIKE TRêS RIOS  TRêS RIOS            3:14:59   30:19 21.5 
   28  332   1 4549M 4549M REGINALDO APARECIDO DA SILVA C RAFAEL BIKE FACTORY  RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:17:21   32:41 21.3 
   29  320   2 4549M 4549M CESAR CUNHA DE MAGALHAES       IBS FRIBURGO/BREDER  NOVA FRIBURGO        3:18:16   33:36 21.2 
   30  260   4 3034M 3034M LEONARDO DA COSTA MOTA         UNIVERSO NATURAL     SEROPéDICA           3:18:44   34:04 21.1 
   31  306  12 4044M 4044M JOSENILDO AREAS VIEIRA         CALIL SPORT BIKE/FRA CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:20:57   36:17 20.9 
   32  272   6 3539M 3539M HUGO PEREZ CARVALHO            JW BIKES             CABO FRIO            3:21:48   37:08 20.8 
   33  347   1 5054M 5054M LUIS CLAUDIO BRUM GABRY        NEW BIKE MACAE       MACAé                3:21:48   37:08 20.8 
   34  388   5 2329M 2329M MAXWELL DE LIMA TRINDADE       PEDALSAURO           NOVA IGUAçU          3:22:44   38:03 20.7 
   35  382   6 2329M 2329M KEVIN LUCAS DOS SANTOS XAVIER  BIKEPARTS_RO         RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:23:06   38:26 20.7 
   36  335   3 4549M 4549M SHERLON VALENçA RODRIGUES      AMAZONAS BIKE        CACHOEIRAS DE MACACU 3:25:03   40:23 20.5 
   37  264   7 3539M 3539M ANTôNIO ALSION FERREIRA DE SOU DESAGRUPADOS         RIO DE JANEIRO       3:26:07   41:27 20.4 
   38  308  13 4044M 4044M MARCIEL DE MATOS CORREA        EQUIPE P2A           MACAé                3:26:17   41:37 20.4 
   39  319   4 4549M 4549M CARLOS MAGNO TRINDADE VIANA    GERANDO KM           CAMPOS DOS GOYTACAZE 3:26:44   42:04 20.3 
   40  352   2 5054M 5054M PAULO CESAR BRUM GABRY         NEW BIKE             MACAé                3:27:43   43:03 20.2 
   41  356   1 5559M 5559M MARCIO AUGUSTO GRIPP           NEW BIKE MACAé       RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:28:11   43:31 20.2 
   42  341   3 5054M 5054M CESAR AUGUSTO ALONSO SPINELLI  RAIZ DO JUIR         NOVA FRIBURGO        3:30:07   45:27 20.0 
   43  298  14 4044M 4044M ELTON JUNIO SOARES NEUBANER    LYON                 ITAGUAí              3:30:10   45:30 20.0 
   44  286   8 3539M 3539M WILLIAN DO NASCIMENTO FERNANDE BDM - BONDE DA MADRU MARICá               3:30:25   45:45 20.0 
   45  261   5 3034M 3034M LUAN DOS SANTOS AMORIM         RIDE BIKE            SAQUAREMA            3:31:26   46:46 19.9 
   46  371   3 1922M 1922M CAIã AZEVEDO PAES DA SILVA     CONSERTA BIKE BUZIOS CABO FRIO            3:32:27   47:47 19.8 
   47  300  15 4044M 4044M FABIO SILVA COSTA              VAMOS ALI QUE é LOGO RIO DE JANEIRO       3:32:41   48:01 19.7 
   48  267   9 3539M 3539M EDUARDO MARCHON LEÃO                                ARARUAMA             3:32:48   48:08 19.7 
   49  372   4 1922M 1922M DANILO ANCHIETA DA SILVA       PEDAL COMPANY TEAM   ARARUAMA             3:32:59   48:19 19.7 
   50  343   4 5054M 5054M GIULIANO RODRIGUES BORELLI     BDM                  MARICá               3:34:50   50:10 19.6 
   51  390   7 2329M 2329M RODOLFO DA COSTA NASCENTES DA  SUPER BIKE RACE TEAM SãO PEDRO DA ALDEIA  3:35:42   51:02 19.5 
   52  389   8 2329M 2329M RAFAEL BERNARDO FORTES         GUGA BIKE SHOP       CASIMIRO DE ABREU    3:36:32   51:52 19.4 
   53  339   5 5054M 5054M CARLOS JOSé DE SOUZA AUGUSTO   LAGOS RACING         CABO FRIO            3:37:58   53:18 19.3 
   54  268  10 3539M 3539M EWERTON DO AMARAL SOARES DE AM UNIVERSO NATURAL     SEROPéDICA           3:39:41   55:01 19.1 
   55  322   5 4549M 4549M ELCIMAR RIBEIRO TORRES         KAIO CEZAR BIKE SHOP CORDEIRO             3:39:45   55:05 19.1 
   56  317   6 4549M 4549M AROLDO FERREIRA LOPES MACHADO  MOTIVE MTB RACE TEAM SEROPéDICA           3:40:13   55:33 19.1 
   57  277  11 3539M 3539M LEONARDO QUEIROZ DE MAGALHãES                       TERESóPOLIS          3:40:55   56:15 19.0 
   58  313  16 4044M 4044M THIAGO DE BRAGANçA DOIN        MTDH                 NITERóI              3:43:33   58:53 18.8 



   59  376   9 2329M 2329M DANILO SAMPAIO CARDOSO SOARES  TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             3:43:50   59:10 18.8 
   60  274  12 3539M 3539M JONAS RIBEIRO DE SOUSA         NEW BIKE             MACAé                3:46:05 1:01:25 18.6 
   61  379  10 2329M 2329M JOEMERSON WILEMEN EVANGELISTA  JW BIKES             SãO PEDRO DA ALDEIA  3:47:10 1:02:30 18.5 
   62  333   7 4549M 4549M ROGERIO TIAGO LOUZADA DE OLIVE TEAM ALTERNATIVA BIK RIO DAS OSTRAS       3:47:20 1:02:40 18.5 
   63  349   6 5054M 5054M MARCONE SOARES SANTOS          BREDER ASSESSORIA ES NOVA FRIBURGO        3:50:56 1:06:16 18.2 
   64  386  11 2329M 2329M MATEUS FERREIRA DA SILVA       P2A MACAé            MACAé                3:52:23 1:07:43 18.1 
   65  375   5 1922M 1922M YAN EDUARDO SALES GONçALVES RI VISUAL BIKE          CABO FRIO            3:55:34 1:10:54 17.8 
   66  357   2 5559M 5559M MARCONDES MOREIRA              MM MULTIESPORTES     ANGRA DOS REIS       3:56:03 1:11:23 17.8 
   67  370   6 1922M 1922M ARTHUR DE SOUZA GUIMARãES      ATLETA INDEPENDENTE  DUQUE DE CAXIAS      3:56:15 1:11:35 17.8 
   68  315  17 4044M 4044M VITOR SANTOS COSTA             PEDALSAURO           NOVA IGUAçU          3:57:08 1:12:28 17.7 
   69  281  13 3539M 3539M MARCELO SILVA DE Sá            TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             3:57:16 1:12:36 17.7 
   70  397   7 1922M 1922M LEONARDO CORRêA ALVES          EQUIPE OFICIAL BIKE  SAQUAREMA            4:00:14 1:15:34 17.5 
   71  331   8 4549M 4549M OSWALDO DOS SANTOS AZEREDO COU TEAM BIKE LAGOS      ARARUAMA             4:04:42 1:20:02 17.2 
   72  383  12 2329M 2329M LUCAS DE SOUZA FREIRE          PEDALSAURO           QUEIMADOS            4:04:49 1:20:09 17.2 
   73  337   7 5054M 5054M ANDRE LUIZ CARESTIATO SILVA    RAIZ DO JUIR         NOVA FRIBURGO        4:04:51 1:20:11 17.2 
   74  287  18 4044M 4044M ABEL SILVA TAVARES             VISUAL BIKE          ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:05:01 1:20:21 17.1 
   75  334   9 4549M 4549M RONALDO ADRIANO RIBEIRO FINGOL LAGOS RACING TEEM    CABO FRIO            4:05:10 1:20:30 17.1 
   76  336  10 4549M 4549M VALDECI BARRETO FERREIRA       SECRETOS BIKE        NOVA IGUAçU          4:08:04 1:23:24 16.9 
   77  359   3 5559M 5559M RUBERVAL LUIZ GARCIA                                MACAé                4:08:06 1:23:26 16.9 
   78  258   6 3034M 3034M GEOVANI MUROS MENDES           SEM                  MACAé                4:08:20 1:23:40 16.9 
   79  305  19 4044M 4044M JOãO PAULO MENDES DE VASCONCEL EQUIPE P2A           MACAé                4:08:20 1:23:40 16.9 
   80  338   8 5054M 5054M AUGUSTO SANTOS PINTO DE SOUSA  BDM - BONDE DA MADRU ITABORAí             4:08:58 1:24:18 16.9 
   81  360   4 5559M 5559M WAGNER JORGE DA SILVA          BúZIOSMTB            ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:09:14 1:24:34 16.9 
   82  346   9 5054M 5054M JUAREZ MOREIRA DA COSTA        BUZIOS MTB           ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:11:22 1:26:42 16.7 
   83  358   5 5559M 5559M PAULO CEZAR CAMPOS PAVANI      NEW BIKE             MACAé                4:12:34 1:27:54 16.6 
   84  289  20 4044M 4044M ANDRé DOS REIS COUTINHO                             NITERóI              4:15:03 1:30:23 16.5 
   85  387  13 2329M 2329M MATHEUS CARDOSO DA SILVA CAVAL                      RIO DE JANEIRO       4:15:39 1:30:59 16.4 
   86  276  14 3539M 3539M JOUBER FREIXO GONçALVES        NEW BIKE MACAé       SãO FIDéLIS          4:17:37 1:32:57 16.3 
   87  266  15 3539M 3539M ÉDSON DA SILVA BALDUINO        AVULSO               MARICá               4:19:46 1:35:06 16.2 
   88  399  10 5054M 5054M MARCOS ALVES PEREIRA           REACAO RACE TEAM     CACHOEIRAS DE MACACU 4:23:18 1:38:38 16.0 
   89  255   7 3034M 3034M CARLOS ANDRé MOREIRA DOS SANTO VISUAL BIKE          ARMAçãO DOS BúZIOS   4:25:18 1:40:38 15.8 
   90  355   6 5559M 5559M ALUíZIO DOS SANTOS JUNIOR      NEW BIKE             MACAé                4:30:40 1:45:59 15.5 
   91  318  11 4549M 4549M CARLINDO CRUZ BARRETO          GUGA BIKE SHOP       CASIMIRO DE ABREU    4:31:10 1:46:30 15.5 
   92  353  11 5054M 5054M PAULO SERGIO NUNES DOS SANTOS                       MACAé                4:36:09 1:51:29 15.2 
   93  354  12 5054M 5054M RUI HERéDIA DE Sá MARTINS      NãO                  QUEIMADOS            4:42:14 1:57:34 14.9 
   94  328  12 4549M 4549M GEORGE ANDRADE DOS SANTOS                           MACAé                4:45:24 2:00:44 14.7 
   95  344  13 5054M 5054M GUSTAVO AUGUSTO MACHADO CAMPEL TOP BIKE             MARICá               4:52:15 2:07:35 14.4 
   96  348  14 5054M 5054M MARCO AURELIO DOS REIS JUNIOR  JESUS                CABO FRIO            4:52:56 2:08:16 14.3 
   97  327  13 4549M 4549M FERNANDO ANTôNIO BEZERRA CALAF BIKE AVENTURA        RIO DE JANEIRO       5:31:21 2:46:41 12.7 
   98  283  16 3539M 3539M RAFAEL GOMES DA SILVA          BIKE AVENTURA        RIO DE JANEIRO       5:50:10 3:05:30 12.0 
   99  345  15 5054M 5054M GUSTAVO SOARES                                      RIO DAS OSTRAS       5:55:30 3:10:50 11.8 
  100  350  16 5054M 5054M MARCOS RONALDO DE AGUIAR       BIKE MONSTRO BKM     RIO DE JANEIRO       6:12:30 3:27:50 11.3  
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